

ORDER ON EXH. NO.01

Present case was fixed for hearing on issues. My learned predecessor framed issues at Exh.64. I have gone through the rival pleadings of the parties. From pleading and documents, it is revealed that some issues required to be added for just decision of the case. Hence, following additional issues shall be taken at Exh.64 in chronological manner after issue no.2 as per Order 14 Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

- 3] Whether suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary party ?
- 4] Whether suit is maintainable ?
- 5] Does defendant no.3 prove that plaintiff has not included whole ancestral property in the suit ?
- 6] Whether defendants entitled for the costs ?
- 7] Whether this court has jurisdiction to try the suit?

Dated:- 27/07/2017

(A.V. Pandit)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Umrer.

Certificate

"I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are word to word same as per original order".

Name of Stenographer : **Mr. Mahendranath D. Nagpure**
Court Name : Joint Civil Judge Junior Division, Umrer
Date : 06/07/2017