

**ADDITIONAL ISSUES**

- 3] Whether suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary party ?
- 4] Whether suit is maintainable ?
- 5] Does defendant no.3 prove that plaintiff has not included whole ancestral property in the suit ?
- 6] Whether defendants entitled for the costs ?
- 7] Whether this court has jurisdiction to try the suit?

Dated:- 27/07/2017

( A.V. Pandit)  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Umrer.

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

- 3] Whether suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary party ?
- 4] Whether suit is maintainable ?
- 5] Does defendant no.3 prove that plaintiff has not included whole ancestral property in the suit ?
- 6] Whether defendants entitled for the costs ?

Dated:- 06/07/2017

( A.V. Pandit)  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Umrer.

Certificate

"I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are word to word same as per original order".

Name of Stenographer : **Mr. Mahendranath D. Nagpure**  
Court Name : Joint Civil Judge Junior Division, Umrer  
Date : 06/07/2017